ik
£
-

Wimiuiadd Lonl

TIA N TARY




ABSTRACT

The purpose of this research is to examine the impact of new media advertising on
consumer decision making process. The importance of this present as well as the
research’s goal to ensure the research on the impact of new media advertising on
consumer decision making process. The survey will found that whether the consumer
making decision process and more likely to consume new media advertising but this
research does not only find the factor, characteristics and commonness of new media
advertising could be the cause of consumer decision making process but however, in
nature, both consumption of new media advertising and consumer decision making
process is relate to each other. The research gives explanation on how consumers are
attending, processing and selecting the information on new media advertising before
making a purchase. The findings indicated that consumers pursue an active role in
information search on new media advertising compared to mass media, yet information
exposure is selective and subjective during the course of information search.
Moreover, the implication of the research showed that the empirical part was able to
help any companies that are trying to shift to or are currently participating in the new

advertising trend.

KEYWORDS: New media, advertising, consumer decision making process.

I1



AUTHOR’S DECLARATION

AUTHOR’S DECLARATION

I declare that the work in this academic writing was carried out in accordance with the
regulation of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the result of my own
work, unless otherwise indicated or acknowledge as referenced work. This writing has

not been submitted to any other academic institution for any other purposes.

In the event that any writing is found to violate the conditions mentioned above. |
voluntarily waive the right of conferment of my degree and agree to the disciplinary

rules and regulations of Universiti Teknologi MARA.

ON  (ONSUMER DECTISTION MAKING PROCESS

11



TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENT
PAGE

ABSTRACT

AUTHOR’S DECLARATION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENTS
CHAPTER

1. INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background of Study

1.2 Rationale of the Study

1.3 Statement of Problem

1.4 Research Objectives

1.5 Research Questions

1.6 Scope of the Study

1.7 Significance of Study
1.7.1 Policy
1.7.2 Practice
1.7.3 Methodology

1.8 Definition of Terms
1.8.1 New Media
1.8.2 Advertising: Internet Advertising
1.8.3 Consumer Decision Making Process

1.9 Summary of Chapter

2. LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Consumers

2.2 Consumer Decision Making Process
2.2.1 Problem Recognition
2.2.2 Searching for Information

2.2.3 Evaluation of Alternatives

\%

IV

O 0 0 NN N N n s -

e R e R R e, . B SRR "R TN U R U )
P N~ e U 5 (1 I R T =



2.2.4 Purchase Decision
2.2.5 Post Purchase Behaviour
2.3 Attitudes
2.4 Information Process
2.4.1 Exposure
2.4.2 Motivation
2.4.3 Attention and Perception
2.4.4 Info of Purchase with Assessment
2.4.5 Decision Process
2.4.6 The Effects of Intake and Knowledge
2.5 History of New Media
2.6 Types of New Media
2.6.1 Blogs
2.6.2 Virtual Reality
2.6.3 Social Media
2.6.4 Online Newspaper
2.6.5 Digital Games
2.7 Effectiveness on Advertising
2.8 Related Communication Theory
2.8.1 Facebook
2.8.2 Twitter
2.9 Theoretical Framework

2.10 Summary of Chapter

. METHODOLOGY

3.1 Research Methods
3.2 Research Instrument
3.3 Data Collection Strategies
3.3.1 Drop and Pick Survey
3.3.2 Open-ended and Close-ended Questions
3.4 Data Analysis
3.5 Operationalization of Variables
3.6 Sample
3.7 Pilot Test

VI

18
19
20
21
21
22
22
24
25
25
26
27
27
28
29
30
31
32
32
34
35
36
/)

39
39
40
41
42
42
43
43
45



