

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (UITM) NEGERI SEMBILAN, KAMPUS REMBAU

THE IMPACT OF NEW MEDIA ADVERTISING ON CONSUMER DEGISION MAKING PROCESS

SYUHAIDA BINTI SHAIFUL ANUAR 2016675646

BACHELOR OF MASS COMMUNICATION (MONS.)

BROADCASTING

FAGULTY OF COMMUNICATION AND MEDIA STUDIES

JANUARY 2019

ABSTRACT

The purpose of this research is to examine the impact of new media advertising on

consumer decision making process. The importance of this present as well as the

research's goal to ensure the research on the impact of new media advertising on

consumer decision making process. The survey will found that whether the consumer

making decision process and more likely to consume new media advertising but this

research does not only find the factor, characteristics and commonness of new media

advertising could be the cause of consumer decision making process but however, in

nature, both consumption of new media advertising and consumer decision making

process is relate to each other. The research gives explanation on how consumers are

attending, processing and selecting the information on new media advertising before

making a purchase. The findings indicated that consumers pursue an active role in

information search on new media advertising compared to mass media, yet information

exposure is selective and subjective during the course of information search.

Moreover, the implication of the research showed that the empirical part was able to

help any companies that are trying to shift to or are currently participating in the new

advertising trend.

KEYWORDS: New media, advertising, consumer decision making process.

H

AUTHOR'S DECLARATION

AUTHOR'S DECLARATION

I declare that the work in this academic writing was carried out in accordance with the regulation of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the result of my own work, unless otherwise indicated or acknowledge as referenced work. This writing has not been submitted to any other academic institution for any other purposes.

In the event that any writing is found to violate the conditions mentioned above. I voluntarily waive the right of conferment of my degree and agree to the disciplinary rules and regulations of Universiti Teknologi MARA.

Name: SYUHAIDA BINTI SHAIFUL ANUAK
Student ID: 2016675646
Programme: MC 243 - BACHELOR OF MASS COMMUNICATION (HONS.) BROADCASTING
Faculty: COMMUNICATION AND MEDIA STUDIES
Title: THE IMPACT OF NEW MEDIA ADVERTISING
ON CONSUMER DECISION MAKING PROCESS
Signature: Signature:
Date:

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENT

PAGE	
ABSTRACT	II
AUTHOR'S DECLARATION	III
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	IV
TABLE OF CONTENTS	V
CHAPTER	
1. INTRODUCTION	1
1.1 Background of Study	4
1.2 Rationale of the Study	5
1.3 Statement of Problem	6
1.4 Research Objectives	7
1.5 Research Questions	7
1.6 Scope of the Study	7
1.7 Significance of Study	8
1.7.1 Policy	8
1.7.2 Practice	9
1.7.3 Methodology	10
1.8 Definition of Terms	11
1.8.1 New Media	11
1.8.2 Advertising: Internet Advertising	12
1.8.3 Consumer Decision Making Process	12
1.9 Summary of Chapter	13
2. LITERATURE REVIEW	14
2.1 Consumers	14
2.2 Consumer Decision Making Process	14
2.2.1 Problem Recognition	16
2.2.2 Searching for Information	17
2.2.3 Evaluation of Alternatives	17

	2.2.4 Purchase Decision	18
	2.2.5 Post Purchase Behaviour	19
	2.3 Attitudes	20
	2.4 Information Process	21
	2.4.1 Exposure	21
	2.4.2 Motivation	22
	2.4.3 Attention and Perception	22
	2.4.4 Info of Purchase with Assessment	24
	2.4.5 Decision Process	25
	2.4.6 The Effects of Intake and Knowledge	25
	2.5 History of New Media	26
	2.6 Types of New Media	27
	2.6.1 Blogs	27
	2.6.2 Virtual Reality	28
	2.6.3 Social Media	29
	2.6.4 Online Newspaper	30
	2.6.5 Digital Games	31
	2.7 Effectiveness on Advertising	32
	2.8 Related Communication Theory	32
	2.8.1 Facebook	34
	2.8.2 Twitter	35
	2.9 Theoretical Framework	36
	2.10 Summary of Chapter	37
3.	METHODOLOGY	38
	3.1 Research Methods	39
	3.2 Research Instrument	39
	3.3 Data Collection Strategies	40
	3.3.1 Drop and Pick Survey	41
	3.3.2 Open-ended and Close-ended Questions	42
	3.4 Data Analysis	42
	3.5 Operationalization of Variables	43
	3.6 Sample	43
	3 7 Pilot Test	45